Exploration Revived 2017
Monday 13. March

HOUR: DESCRIPTION:

Exploration Revived 2017

ICE-BREAKER
19:00 Ice-Breaker at Hall Toll in Stavanger
Tuesday 14. March
HOUR: DESCRIPTION:
08:00 Registration at Clarion Hotel Air

Welcome and introduction
08:30 Tina R. Olsen, ENGIE E&P Norge AS and Chair
conference programme committee

BARENTS SEA

Chairs:
Halvor Jahre, Lundin Norge Jorun M. Ormgy, ENI
Norge

Exploration in the time of low oil price - How
08:40 do we cope?
Sissel Eriksen, NPD

Regional evaluation of the Barents Sea in
09:20 support of the 23rd licensing round
Michael Young, ConocoPhillips

09:50 Break

The Barents Sea carbonate play following the
Neiden discovery of the Loppa High
Authors: Harald Brunstad, Mike Charnock, Erik

HEAY Hammer, Arild Jgrstad, Trond Kristensen, Jon Halvard
Pedersen and Hans Chr. Rgnnevik Presenter: Harald
Brunstad, Lundin Norge
Sequence patterns in the Triassic Succession
10:50 of Svalbard and the northern Barents Sea

Authors: Gareth Lord, Atle Mgrk & Tore Hgy
Presenter: Gareth Lord



HOUR:

11:20

11:50

12:50

13:20

13:50

14:20

14:50

15:50

16:30

DESCRIPTION:

Wisting - moving outside the box to unlock a
new field development in the Barents Sea.
Kjetil Krathus-Larsen, OMV

Lunch
NORWEGIAN SEA

Chairs:
Kjell Martin Edin, AkerBP Viggo Tjensvold, Centrica

Voring - the Springer play revived
Arild Kjeldstad, Wintershall

6306/5-2 Hagar - Unlocking the complex
mineralogy
Srdan Popovich, Repsol

6608/10-17 Cape Vulture Cape Vulture -
another building block in an emerging play?
Thea Malene Ohnstad Broch, Statoil ASA

Break

Revisiting the Mesozoic Ramsa Basin on
Andgya - basement weathering,
sedimentology of the Jurassic - Cretaceous
succession, and correlations to the offshore
areas.

Authors: Bronner M., Johansen, T.A., Baranwal, V.C,,
Davidsen, B., Elvebakk, H., Rueslatten, H.R.,
Smelror, M. and Ryseth, A. Presented by Marco
Bronner NGU/RABIS and Alf Ryseth, Statoil

THEME

The RIMFAX Ground Penetrating Radar on the
NASA Mars 2020 Rover
Svein-Erik Hamran, UiO/FFI

CORE VIEWING

Core viewing

Sedimentology and stratigraphy of the Pil og Bue
Discovery (Well 6406/12- 3B), George Jones, VNG
Norge Andgya, Marco Bronner, NGU og Alf Ryseth,
Statoil King Lear, Statoil The Svalbard core,
PermoTriassic boundary. University of Oslo by
A.Sleveland and R.Twitchett The @rnen core,
PermoTriassic boundary, Barent Sea. Lundin by Carl
Dons



HOUR:

18:30

19:00

HOUR:

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

13:00

DESCRIPTION:
Cocktails

Conference Dinner
Exploration Revived Award 2017

Wednesday 15. March

DESCRIPTION:

Chairs:
Jern Ramberg, Statoil Henning Dypvik, UiO

Breaking Old Ground - challenging the Truths
of our Time
Chris Parry PhD, GER X

NORTH SEA

The 2016 exploration drilling campaign in
PL272/035
Knut Inge Brendeland, Statoil ASA

Near field exploration in the greater Vega area
Authors: Jens-Ole Koch, Kevin Meisel, Andreas
Bosold & Johan Andersen, Jeremie Thiebaud
Presenter: Jens-Ole Koch, Wintershall Norge AS

Break

Langfjellet: Discovery in a mature area
@yvind Husby, AkerBP

Brasse - a well known structure
Elisabeth Femsteinevik, Faroe Petroleum

Lunch

Chairs:
Petter Frantzen, Shell Espen Simonstad, NPD

36/7-4 Cara discovery - A Stratigraphic
Success
Tina R. Olsen, ENGIE E&P Norge AS

THEME



HOUR:

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:10

15:20

DESCRIPTION:

Exploring the Atlantic margins
Mikal Trulsvik, TGS

The continuous challenge of formation
evaluation in karstified carbonates
Terje Kollien, Lundin

Exploration Well Failures on the NCS
Maren Bjgrheim, OD

Closing remarks
Tina R. Olsen, ENGIE E&P Norge AS and Chair
conference programme committee

End Conference

Bus transportation to the airport



