Exploration Revived 2017

Monday 13. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
	Exploration Revived 2017
	ICE-BREAKER
19:00	Ice-Breaker at Hall Toll in Stavanger

Tuesday 14. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:00	Registration at Clarion Hotel Air
08:30	Welcome and introduction Tina R. Olsen, ENGIE E&P Norge AS and Chair conference programme committee
	BARENTS SEA
	Chairs: Halvor Jahre, Lundin Norge Jorun M. Ormøy, ENI Norge
08:40	Exploration in the time of low oil price - How do we cope? Sissel Eriksen, NPD
09:20	Regional evaluation of the Barents Sea in support of the 23rd licensing round Michael Young, ConocoPhillips
09:50	Break
10:20	The Barents Sea carbonate play following the Neiden discovery of the Loppa High Authors: Harald Brunstad, Mike Charnock, Erik Hammer, Arild Jørstad, Trond Kristensen, Jon Halvard Pedersen and Hans Chr. Rønnevik Presenter: Harald Brunstad, Lundin Norge
10:50	Sequence patterns in the Triassic Succession of Svalbard and the northern Barents Sea Authors: Gareth Lord, Atle Mørk & Tore Høy Presenter: Gareth Lord

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
11:20	Wisting - moving outside the box to unlock a new field development in the Barents Sea. Kjetil Krathus-Larsen, OMV
11:50	Lunch
	NORWEGIAN SEA
	Chairs: Kjell Martin Edin, AkerBP Viggo Tjensvold, Centrica
12:50	Vøring - the Springer play revived Arild Kjeldstad, Wintershall
13:20	6306/5-2 Hagar - Unlocking the complex mineralogy Srdan Popovich, Repsol
13:50	6608/10-17 Cape Vulture Cape Vulture - another building block in an emerging play? Thea Malene Ohnstad Broch, Statoil ASA
14:20	Break
14:50	Revisiting the Mesozoic Ramså Basin on Andøya - basement weathering, sedimentology of the Jurassic - Cretaceous succession, and correlations to the offshore areas. Authors: Brönner M., Johansen, T.A., Baranwal, V.C., Davidsen, B., Elvebakk, H., Rueslåtten, H.R., Smelror, M. and Ryseth, A. Presented by Marco Brönner NGU/RABIS and Alf Ryseth, Statoil
	ТНЕМЕ
15:50	The RIMFAX Ground Penetrating Radar on the NASA Mars 2020 Rover Svein-Erik Hamran, UiO/FFI
	CORE VIEWING
16:30	Core viewing Sedimentology and stratigraphy of the Pil og Bue Discovery (Well 6406/12- 3B), George Jones, VNG Norge Andøya, Marco Brönner, NGU og Alf Ryseth, Statoil King Lear, Statoil The Svalbard core, PermoTriassic boundary. University of Oslo by A.Sleveland and R.Twitchett The Ørnen core, PermoTriassic boundary, Barent Sea. Lundin by Carl Dons

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
18:30	Cocktails
19:00	Conference Dinner Exploration Revived Award 2017

Wednesday 15. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
	Chairs: Jørn Ramberg, Statoil Henning Dypvik, UiO
09:00	Breaking Old Ground - challenging the Truths of our Time Chris Parry PhD, GER X
	NORTH SEA
09:30	The 2016 exploration drilling campaign in PL272/035 Knut Inge Brendeland, Statoil ASA
10:00	Near field exploration in the greater Vega area Authors: Jens-Ole Koch, Kevin Meisel, Andreas Bosold & Johan Andersen, Jeremie Thiebaud Presenter: Jens-Ole Koch, Wintershall Norge AS
10:30	Break
11:00	Langfjellet: Discovery in a mature area Øyvind Husby, AkerBP
11:30	Brasse - a well known structure Elisabeth Femsteinevik, Faroe Petroleum
12:00	Lunch
	Chairs: Petter Frantzen, Shell Espen Simonstad, NPD
13:00	36/7-4 Cara discovery - A Stratigraphic Success Tina R. Olsen, ENGIE E&P Norge AS
	ТНЕМЕ

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
13:30	Exploring the Atlantic margins Mikal Trulsvik, TGS
14:00	The continuous challenge of formation evaluation in karstified carbonates Terje Kollien, Lundin
14:30	Exploration Well Failures on the NCS Maren Bjørheim, OD
15:00	Closing remarks Tina R. Olsen, ENGIE E&P Norge AS and Chair conference programme committee
15:10	End Conference
15:20	Bus transportation to the airport